SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY MERCER VICINAGE

Mary C. Jacobson Assignment Judge

Sue Regan Trial Court Administrator

Mercer County Courthouse P.O. Box 8068 Trenton, NJ 08650-0068



Robert MacDonald Vicinage Chief Probation Officer

Gina Goldstein Vicinage Assistant Chief Probation Officer Child Support Unit

John Duarte
Vicinage Assistant Chief Probation Officer
Adult and Juvenile Units

For more information contact: Mercer Probation Office 609-571-4270 For immediate release: Oct. 27, 2016

Mercer Vicinage to Hold Employment Fair for Probationers

The Mercer Vicinage Probation Division will hold a free employment resource fair on Friday Oct. 28, from 11 a.m. to 3 p.m. at Mercer County Civil Courthouse, second floor jury room, 175 S. Broad St., Trenton.

The resource fair is open to individuals on adult and juvenile probation, participants in the drug court and pretrial intervention programs and child support obligors. Information will be provided on available resources to assist with employment searches.

Participating vendors include the Mercer County One-Stop Career Center, which provides career development training; Isle Youth Build, a grant-funded vocational training program offering apprenticeships in construction; UIH Family Partners - Operation Fatherhood, which offers job search assistance, placement services, resume creation, computer literacy training, GED preparation, stress and time management and parenting classes to non-custodial fathers.

Mercer probation officers who specialize in work-readiness training will also be available for one-on-one career counseling and assistance with resume writing as well as staff from the vicinage Child Support Unit.

Sponsors of the event include Burlington County Factory, Target, Dollar Tree, and BJ's Wholesale Club.

For more information, contact the Mercer Vicinage Probation Office at 609-571-4270. Spanish interpreting is available.

###